505462400 05/06/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5509203

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 06/18/2013 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------|----------------|
| 3IP, LLC | 06/18/2013 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | QMAX INDUSTRIES, LLC | |
|-----------------|------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 529 EAST HEBRON STREET | |
| City: | CHARLOTTE | |
| State/Country: | NORTH CAROLINA | |
| Postal Code: | 28277 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16403668 |
| Application Number: | 16403670 |
| Application Number: | 16403671 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)339-5800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

Email: damionnenobles@mvalaw.com, iplaw@mvalaw.com

MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC **Correspondent Name:**

100 NORTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4700 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 027493-000112, 113, 114 | |
|-------------------------|-------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JEFFREY R. GRAY | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Jeffrey R. Gray/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/06/2019 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment2#page1.tif source=Assignment2#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 049094 FRAME: 0840 505462400



NORTH CAROLINA

Department of The Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

3IP, LLC

INTO

QMAX INDUSTRIES, LLC

the original of which was filed in this office on the 19th day of June, 2013.



Document Id: C201317000368

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 19th day of June, 2013

Claire I. Marshall

Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 049992 FRAME: 0866

SOSID: 1099763 Date Filed: 6/19/2013 2:26:00 PM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State

C201317000368

of 3IP, LLC with and into QMax Industries, LLC

Pursuant to NCGS Section 57C-9A-22, QMax Industries, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company (the "Surviving Company"), hereby submits these Articles of Merger for the purpose of merging 3IP, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company (the "Merging Company"), into the Surviving Company:

- I. A written Plan of Merger between the Merging Company and the Surviving Company has been duly authorized and approved by the Merging Company and the Surviving Company in accordance with NCGS Section 57C-9A-21, in the manner required by law.
- II. The name and address of the Surviving Company is:

QMax Industries, LLC 529 East Hebron Street Charlotte, NC 28273

- III. The name of the Merging Company is 3IP, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of North Carolina.
- IV. The effective date and time of these Articles of Merger shall be when filed with the North Carolina Secretary of State.

This the 18th day of June, 2013.

RECORDED: 05/06/2019

SURVIVING COMPANY:

QMAX INDUSTRIES, LLC

Name: Thomas Perry

Title: Member & Manager

PATENT REEL: 049952 FRAME: 0862